PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	U.S. Patents Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	07/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	TRITON BOAT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	ATTWOOD CORPORATION
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	BOSTON WHALER, INC.
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	BRUNSWICK COMMERCIAL & GOVERNMENT PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE

PATENT "REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0217

City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	BRUNSWICK FAMILY BOAT CO. INC.
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	BRUNSWICK LEISURE BOAT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	LAND 'N' SEA DISTRIBUTING, INC.
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	LUND BOAT COMPANY
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

Name:	BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORPORATION
Street Address:	15 BLUEGRASS DRIVE
City:	ASHLAND CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5975002
Patent Number:	RE38302
Patent Number:	D467744

PATENT "

REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0218

Patent Number:	D506270	
Patent Number:	7140316	
Patent Number:	7367616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033194-0052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMorgan - Patent Release#page1.tif source=JPMorgan - Patent Release#page2.tif source=JPMorgan - Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0219

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE dated as of July 26, 2010 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined below).

A. Reference is made to (i) the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights (the "IP Security Agreement"), effective as of December 19, 2008 by Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the subsidiaries of the Company party thereto (together with the Company, the "Grantors") in favor of the Administrative Agent and (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2008, as amended and restated as of August 11, 2009 (together with the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), by and between the Company, the subsidiaries of the Company party thereto and the Administrative Agent. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties (the "Secured Parties"), in certain collateral, including the patents set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022092/0365.

B. The Grantors have informed the Administrative Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties in and to the Patents.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents, and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in such Patents shall hereby cease and be void. For the avoidance of doubt, this U.S. Patents Release does not terminate, release or discharge the Administrative Agent's security interest in any patent not listed on Schedule I hereto.

This U.S. Patents Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York and shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT

REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0220

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed this U.S. Trademarks Release as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name: Tony Yting (Title Vice President:

PATENT

REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0221

Schedule I

Patent	Patent Number
Storage System for Marine Craft	5,975,002
Retractable Handle for Marine Craft	RE38,302
Boat Seat	D467,744
Ladder Foot	D506,270
Boat Drain Valve	7,140,316
Folding Boat Seat	7.367,616

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 08/02/2010